NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

MAR 29 2017

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Form C-104 Revised August 1, 2011

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

RECEIVED Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

Oil Conservation Division

District IV 220 S. St. Fran	oie De Co	eta Ea NM 9	7505		20 South St. Santa Fe, N						AMENDED REPORT	
220 S. St. F18H	I.				LOWABLE		тно	RIZATI	ON TO	TRAN	ISPORT	
¹ Operator n	ame and							² OGRID				
Devon Energy	Producti	ion Compan	v I D					3 D	- Poli	6137		
333 West She		•	• -	02				- Keason I	or riung	NW /	fective Date 2/23/17	
⁴ API Numbe	er	* Pool	Name			6 Pool C					2	
					otton Draw; De	laware, South					96757	
	635		perty Nar	Cotton Dra					Well Nun	iber 278H		
II. "Sur	rface Lo					Foot from	F	o County				
A A	13	255	31E	Lot iun	200	1 1		i	Feet from the East/West		e County Eddy	
		le Locatio		L	200	140/11/				Last	Lady	
UL or lot		Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South	line	Feet from	the Eas	t/West lin	e County	
no. A	12	25\$	31E		215	North		870		East	Eddy	
12 Lse Code		ing Method		Connection 15 C-129 Pe		mit Number 16 C-129		-129 Effect			C-129 Expiration Date	
F		ode P	2/2	3/17								
		Gas Transporters										
18 Transpor OGRID	ter		¹⁹ Transporter Name and Address								²⁰ O/G/W	
OGRID	_				апа Ас	uress						
ra valanti ta en 180	40000											
4.0										Ş.		
020445		Plains Marketing									Oil	
						Houston, TX 77210						
036785 DCB						idstream Gas						
DCF						fidland, TX 79710-0020						
051618	051618 Enterprise Fi						`				Gas	
P.O. Box 4324 H								24				
									-			
		letion Dat		1	" TD	8/21		25 m. e			26 PMC 14C	
²¹ Spud Date 10/5/16		²² Ready Date 2/23/17			13,189	24 PBTD 0			orations - 13,040'		²⁶ DHC, MC	
27 Hole Size		28 Casing				29 Depth Set			30 Sacks Cemen		icks Cement	
17-1/2"			13-3/8"			744'				1015 sx CIC		
12-1/4"			9-5/8"			4293'				1475 sx CIC		
0	-3/4"			5-1/2'		Q	430'					
8-3/4"			2-1/2			8430'			1			
8-1/2"			5-1/2"		13,184'				1490 sx cmt			
V. Well				bing: 2-7/			939'	, 1:			14 c #	
31 Date New		² Gas Delive	ery Date	33 '	Test Date	34 Test		in '	Tbg. P	ressure	³⁶ Csg. Pressure	
3/19/17		3/19/1			3/19/17	24 hrs			ps	i	psi	
37 Choke S	ize	³⁸ Oil ³⁹ Water			9 Water	40 Gas			41 Test Method			
560 bbl					.775 bbl	712 mcf						
					Division have			OIL CONS	ERVATI	ON DIVIS	SION	
een complied complete to the					e is true and				_			
signature:	/	Approved by:										
Printed none		Jaymend H Dodany										
Printed name: / Linda Good						Title: Gerlesist						
Fitle: Regulatory Specialist						Approval Date: 3-30						
E-mail Addres	ss:						<u>. </u>	-10	<u> </u>			
Linda.Good@dvn.com Date: Phone:						Pending BLM approvals will						
	3/28/20			405-552	2-6558	subsequently be reviewed						
						and scanned						
						anc		arii.cu				

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010

SUNDRY Do not use th abandoned we	UREAU OF LAND MANA NOTICES AND REPO is form for proposals to II. Use form 3160-3 (AP	ls.		5. Lease Serial No. NMNM0503 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.				
1. Type of Well Gas Well Oth		8. Well Name and No. COTTON DRAW UNIT 278H						
Name of Operator DEVON ENERGY PROD CO	LINDA GOOI @dvn.com)			9. API Well No. 30-015-43923			
3a. Address 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVE. OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 7310	3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 405-552-6558				10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory COTTON DRAW; DELAWARE, S			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7		1)				11. County or Paris	h, and State	
Sec 13 T25S R31E Mer NMP	NENE 200FNL 670FEL					EDDY COUNTY, NM		
12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	O INDICATE	NATU	RE OF N	IOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTH	ER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION				TYPE OF	ACTION			
□ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Dee	pen		☐ Production (Start/Resu		☐ Water Shut-Off	
_	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Frac	ture Tre	at	☐ Reclam	ation	■ Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair	□ New	Constru	ection	☐ Recom	plete	Other	
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	Plug	g and Abandon		☐ Temporarily Abandon		Drilling Operations	
	☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plug Back			■ Water 1	Disposal		
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Op If the proposal is to deepen direction. Attach the Bond under which the wo following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Al determined that the site is ready for f (10/5/16 - 10/7/16) Spud @ 12 csg, set @ 744'. Lead w/1015 PT csg to 1500 psi for 10 min,	ally or recomplete horizontally, rk will be performed or provide loperations. If the operation re pandonment Notices shall be fil inal inspection.) 2:00. TD 17-1/2" hole @ 5 sx CIC, yld 1.34 cu ft/sk	give subsurface the Bond No. or sults in a multipl ed only after all i	locations of file with e complete requirement	and measur BLM/BIA ion or reco nts, includi	red and true vol. Required sumpletion in a ng reclamation	ertical depths of all per bsequent reports shall new interval, a Form 3 in, have been complete	tinent markers and zones. be filed within 30 days 160-4 shall be filed once	
(10/8/16 - 10/9/16) TD 12-1/4' Lead w/1045 sx ClC, yld 1.89 surf. PT csg to 2765 psi for 3	' hole @ 4303'. RIH w/10 cu ft/sk. Tail w/430 sx Cl)4 jts 9-5/8" 4(IC, yld w/1.33)# J-55 cu ft/sk	BTC csg. Circ 475	set @ 429 5 sx to	3'.	NM OIL CONSERVAT ARTESIA DISTRICT	
(10/10/16 - 10/17/16) TD 8-3/ @ 13.184'. Lead w/430 sx cm	4" hole @ 13,189'. RIH v nt. vld 3.28 cu ft/sx. Tail v	v/309 jts 5-1/2 v/1060 sx cmt	2" 17# P ;, yld 1.4	110RY C	DC HTQ c	sg, set	MAR 29 2017	
w/304 bbls water. ETOC @ 2	670'. RR @ 13:00.						RECEIVED	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	true and correct. Electronic Submission # For DEVON ENE	355306 verifie ERGY PROD C	d by the O., L.P.,	BLM Well sent to t	Information he Carlsbad	n System		
Name (Printed/Typed) LINDA GC		Title REGULATORY SPECIAL			ECIALIST			
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date	10/19/20)16	Ilin		
	THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERA	LOR	STATE	OFFICE U	SF grovals wed		
Approved By Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conduct the applicant t		Title Office	9	ending BLD subsequer and scar	SF ovals will approvals will be reviewed into the reviewed in the control of the	ate		
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a			vingiy and	and R	y department	or agency of the United	

CONFIDENTIAL

Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137

(August 2007)	DEP	ARTMENT OF THE I	Expires: July 31, 2010							
	BUR	EAU OF LAND MANA	AGEMENT			5. Lease Serial No.	BHL: NMNM0503			
Do not us	e this f	OTICES AND REPO orm for proposals to Use Form 3160-3 (Al	o drill or to	re-enter an		6. If Indian, Allottee o	or Tribe Name			
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	SUBMIT	IN TRIPLICATE – Other i	7. If Unit of CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.							
1. Type of Well			8. Well Name and No.							
Oil Well	Gas W	dell Other				Cotton Draw Un	nit 278H			
Name of Operator Devon Energy Produc	tion Con					9. API Well No. 30-015-43923				
3a. Address	0111			include area coa	le)	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area				
4. Location of Well (Footage		oma City, OK 73102	405-228	-4248		Cotton Draw; De				
	Unit A,	Sec 13, T25S, R31E		50' FNL & 201	7' EEI	Eddy, NM				
		K THE APPROPRIATE BO					ER DATA			
TYPE OF SUBMISSI			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		PE OF AC					
		Acidize	Decpe			luction (Start/Resume)	Water Shut-Off			
Notice of Intent		Alter Casing		e Treat		lamation	Well Integrity			
✓ Subsequent Report		Casing Repair	New C	New Construction		omplete	Other Completion	Report		
		Change Plans		nd Abandon		porarily Abandon				
Final Abandonment No		Convert to Injection	Plug Back			er Disposal	k and approximate duration the			
and guns. Perf Delaw	are @ 83	332'- 13,040', total 504 h	ioles. Frac'd 8	332'- 13,040'	in 21 sta	ges. Frac totals 378 g RIH w/250 jts 2-7/8"	w/pump through frac plug gals acid, 4,774,000# prop ' L-80 tbg, set @ 7939'. TO	o. OP.		
						MM (OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT	M		
							MAR 29 2017			
14. I hereby certify that the for Name (Printed Typed)	regoing is to	ue and correct.				• .	RECEIVED			
Linda Good				Title Regula	tory Spe	cialist	3 4 000 22			
Signature Just	da	Good		Date 3/28/2	.017					
		THIS SPACE F	OR FEDER	RAL OR STA	ATE OF	FICE USE				
Approved by Conditions of approval, if any,						ding BLM approvents	iewed Rur			
that the applicant holds legal or entitle the applicant to conduct	operations	hereon.			_ bec	asequently	<i>K</i> ~~			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 ar fictitious or fraudulent statemen				son knowingly an	<u>id w₁</u> 5√	psequenting and scanned	y of the United States	any false		
(Instructions on page 2)							MANAGEMENT OF THE STATE OF THE			

(Instructions on page 2)